
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 292,906.57 0.00 41,606.99 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 1,716.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 50,583.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 465.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

345,721.66 0.00 41,606.99 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 21,843.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 4,206.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

26,049.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 4,615.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 69,990.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 20,345.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 24,850.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 100.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

119,901.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 621,830.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 210,994.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

832,825.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 15,320.37 0.00 14,840.47 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 1,019.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 904.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 31,089.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

48,334.13 0.00 14,840.47 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 71,250.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 212,166.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 54,911.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 69,380.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 288,133.16 176,574.38 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 152,857.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 12,559.13 0.00 0.00 0.00

848,698.90 189,133.51 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 2,221,530.79 189,133.51 56,447.46 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 -275,421.70 -199.37 75,786.99 18,975.48 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 13,529.78 9,641.08 0.00 0.00 0.00

-261,891.92 9,441.71 75,786.99 18,975.48 0.00
1,959,638.87 198,575.22Total Revenue Available FY 2023 132,234.45 18,975.48 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,731.98 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 151.29 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 151.29 58,731.98 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 0.00 0.00 151.29 58,731.98 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 0.00 0.00 29,585.37 60,165.78 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 29,585.37 60,165.78 0.00
0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2023 29,736.66 118,897.76 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 393,245.54
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 548.38 0.00 2,416.49
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 50,583.27
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 50.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 465.00
1800 Athletics 14,358.68 0.00 14,358.68
1900 School Activities 94,641.37 0.00 94,641.37

109,548.43 0.00 555,760.35
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 21,843.02
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 4,206.09

0.00 0.00 26,049.11
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 4,615.30
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 69,990.03
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 20,345.33
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 24,850.19
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 100.79

0.00 0.00 119,901.64

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 621,830.71
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 210,994.64

0.00 0.00 832,825.35

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 30,160.84
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 1,019.92
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 904.84
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 31,089.00

0.00 0.00 63,174.60
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 71,250.81
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 212,166.41
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 54,911.15
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 69,380.06
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 464,707.54
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 152,857.31
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 12,559.13

0.00 0.00 1,037,832.41
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 109,548.43 0.00 2,635,543.46

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 21,912.44 0.00 -69,195.01
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 23,170.86

21,912.44 0.00 -46,024.15
131,460.87 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2023 2,589,519.31
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